Fadearal
Communications
Commission

1S

General
Information

Applicant
Information

Contact
Representatives
Information (1)

Consummation
Notification
Detalils

(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission)

Notification of Consummation

File Number: 0000217553

Service: Full Power FM
Filing Status: Active

Section

Attachments

Submit Date: 07/05/2023

Purpose: Notification of Consummation

Question

Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information

Applicant

University of Northwestern - St.

Paul

Contact Name

Joseph C Chautin, llI
Attorney-at-law

Hardy, Carey, Chautin &
Balkin, LLP

Details

Date of Consummation

2023-07-05

Address

3003 Snelling Ave
N

St. Paul, MN 55113
United States

Address

1080 West Causeway
Approach

Mandeville, LA 70471
United States

Lead Call Sign: K285FC
Status: Accepted

Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being
filed with this application?

Phone

+1 (651) 631-
5009

Phone

+1 (985) 629-
0777

FRN: 0006005672

March 2019

Status Date: 07/06/2023

Response

No

Email

sajones@unwsp.
edu

Email

jchautin@hardycarey.

com

FRN of Licensee Post-consummation

0006005672

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign
KCVO-FM
K274CD
K208BO
K254BU
KCKF
K285FC
KCVX
KCVQ
K207AY
KCKZ

KBMA

Facility ID File Number
36258 0000212518
36254 0000212519
36247 0000212520
140750 0000212521
91489 0000212522
140026 0000212523
92246 0000212524
78932 0000212525
36256 0000212526
184974 0000212527
768990 0000212528

Will Not Consummate

Applicant Type

Not-for-Profit

Contact Type

Legal
Representative



Certification

Attachments

KCVJ

KCKV

KCVY

KCKI

K281AT

K293AX

KCKQ

KVSR

KSJI

KCKE

KCKU

KCKH

KCvZz

KCKG

KCKP

K211FV

KCVK

KCVA

Section

69666

87796

90453

768813

152452

154612

768987

78923

81962

173707

768982

14065

86960

768817

184972

36257

83870

768810

Authorized Party to Sign

Information not provided.

0000212529
0000212530
0000212531
0000212532
0000212533
0000212534
0000212535
0000212536
0000212537
0000212538
0000212539
0000212540
0000212541
0000212542
0000212543
0000212544
0000212545

0000212546

Question Response

WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM
OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE
AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001)
AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION
AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND
JOR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).

| declare, under penalty of perjury, that | am an authorized Corbin Hoornbeek
representative of the above-named applicant for the President
Authorization(s) specified above.

07/05/2023
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