

(REFERENCE COPY - Not for submission) Notification of Consummation

File Number: **0000217553** Submit Date: 07/05/2023 | Lead Call Sign: K285FC | FRN: 0006005672

Service: Full Power FM

Filing Status: Active

Status: Accepted Purpose: Notification of Consummation

Status Date: **07/06/2023**

General Information

Section	Question	Response
Attachments	Are attachments (other than associated schedules) being filed with this application?	No

Applicant Information

Applicant Name, Type, and Contact Information

Applicant	Address	Phone	Email	Applicant Type
University of Northwestern - St. Paul	3003 Snelling Ave N St. Paul, MN 55113 United States	+1 (651) 631- 5009	sajones@unwsp. edu	Not-for-Profit

Contact Representatives Information (1)

Contact Name	Address	Phone	Email	Contact Type
Joseph C Chautin, III Attorney-at-law Hardy, Carey, Chautin & Balkin, LLP	1080 West Causeway Approach Mandeville, LA 70471 United States	+1 (985) 629- 0777	jchautin@hardycarey. com	Legal Representative

Consummation **Notification Details**

Details

Date of Consummation	FRN of Licensee Post-consummation
2023-07-05	0006005672

Consummate the Following Authorizations:

Select all the authorizations in the table below that will not be consummated

Call Sign	Facility ID	File Number	Will Not Consummate
KCVO-FM	36258	0000212518	
K274CD	36254	0000212519	
K208BO	36247	0000212520	
K254BU	140750	0000212521	
KCKF	91489	0000212522	
K285FC	140026	0000212523	
KCVX	92246	0000212524	
KCVQ	78932	0000212525	
K207AY	36256	0000212526	
KCKZ	184974	0000212527	
KBMA	768990	0000212528	

KCVJ	69666	0000212529
KCKV	87796	0000212530
KCVY	90453	0000212531
KCKI	768813	0000212532
K281AT	152452	0000212533
K293AX	154612	0000212534
KCKQ	768987	0000212535
KVSR	78923	0000212536
KSJI	81962	0000212537
KCKE	173707	0000212538
KCKU	768982	0000212539
KCKH	14065	0000212540
KCVZ	86960	0000212541
KCKG	768817	0000212542
KCKP	184972	0000212543
K211FV	36257	0000212544
KCVK	83870	0000212545
KCVA	768810	0000212546

Certification

Section	Question	Response
Authorized Party to Sign	WILLFUL FALSE STATEMENTS MADE ON THIS FORM OR ANY ATTACHMENTS ARE PUNISHABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRISONMENT (U.S. Code, Title 18, §1001) AND/OR REVOCATION OF ANY STATION AUTHORIZATION (U.S. Code, Title 47, §312(a)(1)), AND /OR FORFEITURE (U.S. Code, Title 47, §503).	
	I declare, under penalty of perjury, that I am an authorized representative of the above-named applicant for the Authorization(s) specified above.	Corbin Hoornbeek President 07/05/2023

Attachments

Information not provided.